### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Group Freeport Holdings, Inc.		11/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GateHouse Media Freeport Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 WillowBrook Office Park	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78196753	THE JOURNAL-STANDARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Hill
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHM-16957
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Hill
Signature:	/stephen a hill/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0220

900065660

Date:	12/28/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=FREEPORT#page1.tif source=FREEPORT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0221



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIBERTY GROUP FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIBERTY GROUP FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC." TO "GATEHOUSE MEDIA FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2924730 8100

061059089

Farriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5209000

DATE: 11-20-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0222

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 FM 11/17/2006 FILED 06:35 PM 11/17/2006 SRV 061059089 - 2924730 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF LIBERTY GROUP FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC.

\* \* \* \* \*

LIBERTY GROUP FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST. That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follow:

"1. The name of the Corporation is GateHouse Media Freeport Holdings, Inc."

SECOND. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by the written consent of the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Polly Grunfeld Sack, its Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel, this 16th day of November, 2006.

Polly Grunfeld Sack

Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 12/28/2006**